
2024 Kentucky Association of Equine Practitioners Board of Directors 
Name Address Phone E-mail

Larkspur Carroll, DVM 
KAEP President 

Core Therapies 
P.O. Box 601 
Versailles, KY 40347 

(859) 537-7930 larkspurdvm@hotmail.com 

Caleb Harms, DVM   
KAEP Vice President 

Equine Medical Associates 
P.O. Box 13116 
Lexington, KY  40583  

(859) 940-8228 cjharms@eqmedical.com 

Brad Tanner, DVM  
2022 KAEP Past President 

Rood and Riddle Equine Hospital 
P.O. Box 12070 
Lexington, KY  40580 

(859) 233-0371
(859) 940-8453 cell

btanner@roodandriddle.com 

Laura Kennedy, DVM 
KAEP Treasurer 
 (permanent) 

UK Veterinary Diagnostic Lab 
1490 Bull Lea Road 
Lexington, KY 40511 

(859) 257-8283 drlaurakennedy@uky.edu 

Jason Wells, DVM Hagyard Equine Medical Institute 
4250 Iron Works Pike 
Lexington, KY  40511 

(859) 983-4815 jwells@hagyard.com 

Andy Roberts, DVM  
AHC KAEP Representative 

P.O. Box 11722 
Lexington, KY  40577 

(859) 312-0348 docsrocket@msn.com 

Ernie Martinez, DVM  
KVMA Representative 

Hagyard Equine Medical Institute 
4250 Iron Works Pike 
 Lexington, KY  40511 

(859) 983-6682 emartinez@hagyard.com 

Emma Adam, BVetMed 
(permanent) 

Gluck Equine Research Center 
1400 Nicholasville Rd. 
Lexington, KY  405046 

(859) 257-4757 emma.adam@uky.edu 

R. Steve Velasco III DVM, MBA 
(permanent)  

109 Corporate Drive 
Frankfort, KY 40601 

(502) 229-7080 cell
(502) 782-5913

steve.velasco@ky.gov 

Craig Van Balen, DVM P.O. Box 12310 
Lexington, KY 40582 

(859) 229-8264 cvbdvm@me.com 

Patrick Ford, DVM Lexington Equine Medical Group 
PO BOX 12306 
Lexington, KY 40582 

(859) 629-1811 pford@lexingtonequinemedical.com 

Jack Easley, DVM P. O. Box 1075 
Shelbyville, KY 40066 

(502) 633-0112 easleydvm@aol.com 

Jeremy Shaba, DVM Hagyard Equine Medical Institute 
4250 Iron Works Pike 
Lexington, KY  40511 

(859) 629-2849 jshaba@hagyard.com 

Laurie Metcalfe, DVM Rood and Riddle Equine Hospital 
P.O. Box 12070 
Lexington, KY  40580 

(859) 983-0967 lmetcalfe@roodandriddle.com 

Sarah Coleman  
KAEP Executive Secretary 

2857 Kearney Creek Lane 
Lexington, KY 40511 

(330) 518-9002 kaepoffice@gmail.com 
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